Effective date for ESG is June 1, 2024. Use the date of May 1, 2024, for all other programs.
FY 2024 Income Limits

Income
Limit
Area

Median
Family
Income

Income Limit

FY 2024

Persons in Family

Category

4

Indian
River
County

$82,800

Extremely
Low (30%)
Income
Limits ($)

17,900

20,450

25,820

31,200

36,580

41,960

47,340 | 52,720

Very Low

(50%)

Income
Limits ($)

29,850

34,100

38,350

42,600

46,050

49,450

52,850 | 56,250

Low (80%)
Income
Limits ($)

47,750

54,550

61,350

68,150

73,650

79,100

84,550 | 90,000

Income
Limit
Area

Median
Family
Income

FY 2024

Persons in Family

Income
Limit
Category

Martin/
St. Lucie
County

Extremely
Low (30%)
Income
Limits ($)

19,250

22,000

25,820

31,200

36,580

41,960

47,340 | 52,720

$87,800

Very Low
(50%)
Income

Limits ($)

32,100

36,700

41,300

45,850

49,550

53,200

96,900 | 60,550

Low (80%)
Income
Limits ($)

51,350

58,700

66,050

73,350

79,250

85,100

91,000 | 96,850

Effective 5/1/2024






