Effective date for ESG is June 1, 2024. Use the date of May 1, 2024, for all other programs. FY 2024 Income Limits

Income Limit Area	Median Family Income	FY 2024 Income Limit Category	Persons in Family							
			1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Indian River County	\$82,800	Extremely Low (30%) Income Limits (\$)	17,900	20,450	25,820	31,200	36,580	41,960	47,340	52,720
		Very Low (50%) Income Limits (\$)	29,850	34,100	38,350	42,600	46,050	49,450	52,850	56,250
		Low (80%) Income Limits (\$)	47,750	54,550	61,350	68,150	73,650	79,100	84,550	90,000

Income Limit Area	Median Family Income	FY 2024 Income Limit Category	Persons in Family							
			1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Martin/ St. Lucie County	\$87,800	Extremely Low (30%) Income Limits (\$)	19,250	22,000	25,820	31,200	36,580	41,960	47,340	52,720
		Very Low (50%) Income Limits (\$)	32,100	36,700	41,300	45,850	49,550	53,200	56,900	60,550
		Low (80%) Income Limits (\$)	51,350	58,700	66,050	73,350	79,250	85,100	91,000	96,850